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H.12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and Industrial loans increased a net of $191 million at weekly-
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended February 15. 

The principal net increases were $82 million in loans to manufacturers of 
chemicals and rubber products, $65 million each to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, 
and leather products, and to retail trade, and $53 million to manufacturers of 
transportation equipment. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $50 million in loans to manufacturers 
of food, liquor, and tobacco products, $4l million to "all other" loans, and $42 million 
to unclassified borrowers. 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Feb. 15,2/ 
1967* 

Feb. 8, 1967 2/ 
since 

Dec. 28, 1966 2 / 

(In millions of dollars J 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

10,570 
895 

4,110 
2,074 
1,562 
1,929 

+l4o 
+ 4 
+ 39 
+ 53 
+ 37 
+ 7 

+175 
+ 59 
+ 77 
+ 79 
- 6 
- 34 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,447 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,378 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 1,913 
Petroleum refining 1,500 
Chemicals and rubber 2,209 
Other nondurable goods 1,447 

+120 
- 50 
+ 65 
+ 17 
+ 82 
+ 6 

-148 
. -342 

+ 51 
+ 74 
+ 94 
- 25 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas ) 4,100 - 9 +275 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

7,538 
1,337 
2,835 
3,366 

+ 68 
- 11 
+ 14 
+ 65 

- 58 
-181 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

6,644 
3,684 

818 
2,142 

- 8 
+ 6 
- 4 
- 10 

-101 
- 22 
+ 46 
-125 

Construction 2,516 + 11 - 88 
Services 4,690 + 12 -138 
Bankers' acceptances 650 - 78 +115 
Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,901 + 18 + 29 
All other loans 6,018 - 41 +116 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

55,074 
5,330 

+233 - 72 
-146 

Total commercial & industrial loans 6o,4o4 +191 -218 

E/ Preliminary. * San Francisco District classified loans are as of February 8 . 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED FEBRUARY 15, 1967 

(in millions of don^s) 
Business of Borrower All Dis-

tricts 
Boston New 

York 
Phils- Cleve-

land 
Ric^" IAtlanta I Chicago I 
mond I Louis 

Minne- Kansas Dallas San 

total 

total 

Durable goods manufacturing 
Primary metals 
Machinery-
Transport at i on equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude, petroleum and 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities - total . 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers' acceptances 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 

All other loans 

. Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 

10,570 
895 

4,110 
2,074 
1,562 
1,929 

9,447 
2,378 
1,913 
1,500 
2,209 
1,447 

4,100 

7,538 
1,337 
2,835 
3,366 

6,644 
3,684 
818 

2,142 

2,516 

4,690 

650 

2,901 

6,018 

55,074 
5,330 

6o,4o4 

4o6 4,459 428 1,061 166 214 2,124 126 115 100 188 1,183 
22 439 20 173 19 17 110 17 1 5 24 48 
183 1,787 168 357 43 58 939 44 49 22 54 4o6 
59 997 42 228 17 30 345 9 6 12 15 314 
70 427 128 201 35 47 413 18 25 29 50 119 
72 809 70 102 52 62 317 38 34 32 45 296 
423 4,286 335 591 267 308 1,517 221 116 144 219 1,020 
75 780 68 90 57 100 512 89 48 79 52 . 428 
194 1,005 102 46 125 106 177 55 6 7 23 67 
10 572 35 152 7 24 301 17 15 24 79 264 
60 1,333 62 196 39 48 290 28 6 13 31 103 
84 596 68 107 39 30 237 32 4l 21 34 158 

34 2,433 47 159 6 49 574 30 7 137 471 153 
56l 2,388 360 399 405 467 908 255 162 305 300 1,028 
85 546 34 9 72 45 94 95 4o 46 75 196 226 937 113 184 135 186 411 59 35 95 ill 343 
250 905 213 206 198 236 403 101 87 164 114 489 

246 3,337 238 376 200 237 879 158 65 95 197 616 
83 1,818 122 184 135 163 453 109 39 49 99 430 
15 4l8 17 46 27 6 138 10 5 21 16 99 148 1,101 99 146 38 68 288 39 21 25 82 87 

77 629 147 209 177 196 130 97 34 93 317 410 
370 1,470 273 315 159 205 519 132 111 94 230 812 

11 321 39 25 1 2 36 - - - - l 13 201 

29 2,099 69 65 4 9 239 5 9 - - 29 344 

75 1,015 12 233 131 87 301 71 « » • 29 86 3,978 
2,232 22,437 1,948 3,433 1,516 1,774 7,227 1,095 619 998 2,050 9,745 
304 785 137 519 439 425 886 213 56 229 447 890 

2,536 23,222 2,085 3,952 1.955 2,199 8.113 1.108 -6Z5- 1.227 2.497 10.61S 
2/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. 
* Classified loans are as of February 8. 

R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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