FEDERAL RESERVE

## statistical release

For immediate release February 23, 1967.

## H.12

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of \$191 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended February 15.

The principal net increases were \$82 million in loans to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products, \$65 million each to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and to retail trade, and \$53 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment.

The larger offsetting net decreases were \$50 million in loans to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, \$41 million to "all other" loans, and \$42 million to unclassified borrowers.

		Change from week ended							
Business of Borrower	<b>Outstanding</b> Feb. 15, <u>p</u> / 1967*	Feb. 8, 1967 <u>p</u> /	since Dec. 28, 1966 <u>p</u> /						
	(In millions of dollars)								
		/ ve wytte	,						
Durable goods manufacturing - total	10,570	+140	+175						
Primary metals	· 895	+ 4	+ 59						
Machinery Macon an estimation of suitment	4,110	+ 39	+ 77						
Transportation equipment	2,074	+ 53	+ 79						
Other fabricated metal products	1,562	+ 37	- 6						
Other durable goods	1,929	+ 7	- 34						
Nondurable goods manufacturing - tota	1 9,447	+120	-148						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,378	- 50							
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,913	+ 65	-342 + 51						
Petroleum refining	1,500	+ 17	+ 74						
Chemicals and rubber	2,209	+ 82	+ 94						
Other nondurable goods	1,447	+ 6	- 25						
Mining (including crude petroleum &									
natural gas)	1. 100	•	,						
nava gab /	4,100	- 9	+275						
Trade - total	7,538	+ 68	-307						
Commodity dealers	1,337	- 11	- 68						
Other wholesale	2,835	+ 14	- 58						
Retail	3,366	+ 65	-181						
Myon sport at i on a communication and									
Transportation, communication, and other public utilities - total		0							
Transportation	6,644 3,684	- 8 + 6	-101						
Communication	818		- 22						
Other public utilities		- 4	+ 46						
	2,142	- 10	-125						
Construction	2,516	+ 11	- 88						
Services	4,690	+ 12	-138						
Bankers' acceptances	650	- 78	+115						
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2,901	+ 18	+ 29						
All other loans	6,018	<u> </u>	+116						
Total classified loans	55,074	+233	- 70						
Total unclassified loans	5,330	-42	- 72 -146						
Total commercial & industrial loans	60,404	+191	-218						

**p/ Preliminary.** Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Zederal Reserve Bank of St. Louis \* San Francisco District classified loans are as of February 8.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING

. . . . . . . .

•

· ·

LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED FEBRUARY 15, 1967 (In millions of dollars)

Business of Borrower	All Dis-	Boston	New		Cleve-	Rich-	Atlanta	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San
	tricts		York	delphia		mond			Louis	apolis	City	Dallas	Francisco <sup>P</sup> /*
Durable goods manufacturing - total Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	10,570 895 4,110 2,074 1,562 1,929	406 22 183 59 70 72	4,459 439 1,787 997 427 809	428 20 168 42 128 70	1,061 173 357 228 201 102	166 19 43 17 35 52	214 17 58 30 47 62	2,124 110 939 345 413 317	126 17 44 9 18 38	115 1 49 6 25 34	100 5 22 12 29 32	188 24 54 15 50 45	1,183 48 406 314 119 296
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total Food, liquor, and tobacco Textiles, apparel, and leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	9,447 2,378 1,913 1,500 2,209 1,447	423 75 194 10 60 84	4,286 780 1,005 572 1,333 596	335 68 102 35 62 68	591 90 46 152 196 107	267 57 125 7 39 39	308 100 106 24 48 30	1,517 512 177 301 290 237	221 89 55 17 28 32	116 48 6 15 6 41	144 79 24 13 21	219 52 23 79 31 34	1,020 . 428 67 264 103 158
Mining (including crude petroleum and natural gas)	4,100	34	2,433	47	159	6	49	574	30	7	137	471	153
Trade - total Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	7,538 1,337 2,835 3,366	561 85 226 250	2,388 546 937 905	360 34 113 213	399 9 184 206	405 72 135 198	467 45 186 236	908 94 411 403	255 95 59 101	162 40 35 87	305 46 95 164	300 75 111 114	1,028 196 343 489
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities - total Transportation Communication Other public utilities	6,644 3,684 818 2,142	246 83 15 148	3,337 1,818 418 1,101	238 122 17 99	376 184 46 146	200 135 27 38	237 163 6 68	879 453 138 288	158 109 10 39	65 39 5 21	95 49 21 25	197 99 16 82	616 430 99 87
Construction	2,516	77	629	147	209	177	196	130	97	34	93	317	410
Services	4,690	370	1,470	273	315	159	205	519	132	111	94	230	812
Bankers <sup>*</sup> acceptances	650	11	321	39	25	l	2	36	-		1	13	201
Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2,901	29	2,099	69	.65	.4	9	239	5	9		29	344
All other loans	6,018	75	1,015	12	233	131	87	301	- 71		29	86	3,978
Total classified loans	55,074	2,232	22,437	1,948	3,433	1,516	1,774	7,227	1,095	619	998	2,050	9,745
Total unclassified loans	5,330	304	785	137	519	439	425	886	213	56	229	447	890
Total commercial and industrial loans	60,404		23,222		3,952		2,199	8,113	1,308	675	1,227	2,497	10,635

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank.

\* Classified loans are as of February 8.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis